

NHPP - 0016 (76)

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO.100958 POINSETT CO. LINE - HWY. 63B (S)
 LETTING OF FEBRUARY 21, 2018

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	ATLAS ASPHALT , INC.	ASPHALT PRODUCERS , LLC	AVG OF LOW BIDS
672.00	LF	JOINT REHABILITATION (TYPE A)	36.05	38.89	37.47
520.00	LB	REINF. STEEL - BR. (GR. 60)	2.58	0.28	1.43
5,220.00	LB	EPOXY REINF. STEEL (GR. 60)	0.50	0.56	0.53
1,717.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEAL.	36.05	38.89	37.47
6,807.00	SQFT	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	0.73	5.56	3.15
15,128.00	SQYD	POLYMER OVERLAY	28.69	31.56	30.13

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB \$6,193,254.00 \$6,835,560.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE \$529,066.48 \$611,263.61

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (RDWY)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
A6401	177.19	40.00	7,087.50	NA	1B
B6401	177.19	40.00	7,087.50	NA	2B
A6170	454.61	59.40	27,003.80	NA	3B
B6170	454.60	48.00	21,821.00	NA	4B
A6172	150.00	40.00	6,000.00	NA	5B
B6172	150.00	40.00	6,000.00	NA	6B
A6192	502.96	48.00	24,142.00	NA	7B
B6192	502.96	48.00	24,142.00	NA	8B
06173	338.80	40.00	<u>13,552.08</u>	NA	9B
		A =	136,835.88		

***TOTAL SURFACE FOR POLYMER OVERLAY = 136,152 SQFT**

1B THRU 9B POLYMER OVERLAY TO BRIDGE DECKS.

BID COST OF POLYMER OVERLAY \$526,066.48
 DEDUCT JOINT REHAB, REINF STEEL, JOINT SEAL & BR. DECK REPAIR
 POLYMER OVERLAY COST (\$/SF)= **\$434,022.32**
 /A = **\$3.19**

FHWA COST (\$/SF) =NA
 EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA

FUNCTION CLASS - 01 - PRIN. ART. - INT.
 ON NHS
 DESIGN SECTION - JAC